

Misc Judicial Case No.(L.A.) 1/2024 (R. No . 3 /2024)

Order No. 1.

Dated.21.03.2024

Received Memo No. 877/LA, Dated. 05.03.2024 alongwith Form-16 in c/w L.A. Case No. 06 of 2017-18 under section 3H(4) of National Highway Act of 1956, Order sheets of Special Land Acquisition Officer, Jalpaiguri in c/w Hon'ble High Court Calcutta in the Circuit Bench Jalpaiguri in W.P.A. No. 1908 of 2023 and other documents, from office of the District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.

Register the same as Misc Judicial Case No. 1 of 2024.
All the documents be kept with the case record.

Fix 02.04.2024 for office report.

D/C

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**