

Misc Case (L.A). No. 01/2024 (03/24)

Order No. 03

Dated. 17.05.2024.

Today is fixed for filing requisites.

No requisites filed today.

Ld. P.O is on leave on duty.

Fix 09.07.24 for filing requisites.

D/C

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri-in-charge.**